



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION Schools Division of Sarangani

26 Feb 2024

**DIVISION MEMORANDUM** 

CID-2024-092

DISTRIBUTION OF WHEELCHAIRS FROM THE OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Public Schools District Supervisors Concerned Public Elementary Schoolheads Concerned

1. The Satellite Office of the Vice President of the Philippines will distribute wheelchairs to the select schools in SDO Sarangani on February 26, 2024. With this, the identified schools are requested to prepare the hard copy of the documents needed during the distribution activity:

- a. Malungon Central Elementary School SPED Center
- b. Malandag Central School and SPED Center
- c. Alegria Central Elementary School
- d. Alabel Integrated SPED Center
- e. Glan Central Integrated SPED Center
- f. Malalag Central School and SPED Center

2. The following shall assist the OVP Staff in facilitating the distribution activity:

- a. Edward Ryan Gulam EPS
- b. Marlou M. De Arce EPS
- c. Rosalie Traya Admin Aide
- d. Gretchin Boni PLGU Representative

3. All expenses incurred in this activity are chargeable against local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

- 4. For inquiries, contact Mr. Edward Ryan F. Gulam at 09124717150.
- 5. For the information and guidance of all concerned.

RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent





Address: Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel, Sarangani Province Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 Website: depedsarangani.org Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SARANGANI

Encl.: N o n e Reference: N o n e To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

## BUREAUS AND OFFICES

 ${\rm ERFG/CID\text{-}IMS/MLA}$  – distribution of wheelchairs from the office of the vice president 0268/February 26, 2024





Address: Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel, Sarangani Province Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 Website: depedsarangani.org Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph